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Govemor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
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Art Ludwig
Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
23OgWESTMAIN STBEET, SUITE 108

MABloN, lLLlNOls 629s9
(618) 993-7090

Fax: (618) 993-7258

Diversified Goatings, Ltd.
Mr. Vemon Reinneck
1550 Frontage Road
O'Falfon, lllinois 62269

MICHAEL A. BII.ANDIC BUILDING
160 NOFITH LASALLE STFEET' SUITE C-1300

cHlcAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 -31 s0
(312) 793-2800

Fax: (312) 793-5257
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ONE WEST OLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
src FLOOR

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(217) 782-6206

Fax: (217) 782-0596
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RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
PuOtic AoOY: Village of Monee
Frojed: Painting of Water Tower
iodi c.t" No.:- 2004-PW-RW06-1716

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department 
"l E!91.0P9!).!!t . - ,

the above named addressees have violatei'ir''L ririni,it iievaitinb W?ge.3!! (s20 lLcS 130/1 et' seq')

(Act). This tetter constitutes a Notice or rirsivioration and is issied o! too^L'pursuant to section 1la of

i'n"i"1;;Jii'; Cr';;rirg Wls" Hearing Procedures' s6 lll. Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above ieferenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee,s have violated section 3 of the Act by failing.to flv Jne 
prevailing rate of

wages of Will County io its workers. fne D+artment has determin6a tnat tne iotal amount of wages by

which workers were underpoid,was $2,290.80. This amount represents the difference between actual

wages paid and the amount required underthe Act. The assessed 20% statutory nenalty amounted to

$45S.15. The total amount assessed againJine contractor on this project was $2'748'96'

lf the Department determines that the above named-ad.dre::",t-: htu" committeO a second violation of

the Act within two at;;; or ln" oit" or i noii"" of First violation, thev will be s-ubject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years,,duriril'*ni"i,t rire itwirine'unable to perform work on'any public

work project. upon issuance of Notice 
"l 

S;;"gry tj.rit1o1, !!:y 
h"ut the right to request a hearins to

contest the viorations underrying the Notices of First and seconi Vior.tions,-pyrsuant to section 11a ot

the Act and the prevairing wage Hearing . ln nearrng ii Nor aviitaote solely upon Notice of

First Violation.


